


IN THE COURT &F COMMON PLEAS OF HARRIZON COUNTY, OHTO

JRE CBH e
AMENDED
JUDGUENT ENTRY ON

APPROPRIATION BY THE STATE OF  #
|pHIo FOR MIGHWAY PURPOSES, IN  *
THE NAME AND FOR THE USE OF *
HARRISON RILLS CITY SCHOOL *
DISTRICT, COUNTY OF HARRISON,  #
AND STATE OF OMIO, OF THE *
*
*
L3
*

=7
@
e
tt
o
o
i
=
i=3]

EROPERTY OF REX FELGENBAUER,

5T AL., ON STATE ROUTE NO. 151, & ey

BECITON 4.96, HARRISON COUNTY, e

BEIO.  (PARCEL NG, 91-wp) ot & Brron
Tler, of Gt st SRaith C8%

It appears to the Court that the owners of the property, over
hich a fee simple title was appropriated in this action, have
syread with the Director of Transporitation of the State of Ohio
upon the amount of cowpensation and damages due said owners by
reason of sald appreopriation and have agreed to accept and withéraw
the amdunt of Four Thousand Five Hundred and ne/i00 Dollars
($4,500.00) y in full payment thereof, and do hereby release all
vlaims for further compensation or damages, further releases all
claims for future compensation for interest on the above amount
resulting from the ceonstruction and improvement of State Route 151
Bection 4.96 or from the appropriation of said fee simple title,
Further in conformity with said agreement, it is hexeby
DRDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the said Director of Transpor—
tation shall deposit with the Clerk of this Court a sum sufficient,
to wit: One Thousand and na/100 NDellars ($1,000.00) which when
added to the original deposit herein of Three Thouwsand Five
Hundred and ne/i00 Dollars {$3,500.00) equals the total amount of
the agreed settlement of Four Thousand Five Hundred and no/10¢
Dollars {$4,500.00) which shall be paid ¢o the landowners herein-
jafter named upon application to this court as their interests may
appear.

It is further ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that m,m5ﬂ simple
title for highway purposes in, over and upon wmm premises deseribed
in the Resclution filed herein as Parcel No., 93-WD (HIGHWAY), the
same being located in the Village of Bcio, County of Harrison,

State of Ohio and in Scctien 31, Town 12 NWorth, Range 5 West, and
bounded and described as fellows: Being a parcel of land lying on
the left side of the centerline of & survey made by the Department

Transportation and recorded in Pocket 11, Foldexr 1, of the records

%221 ned i

JOURNAL~YOLs3.0_pagE_ 222




NEW BUSINESS:
Scio school will be shut down completely & auction will be held in June. Discussion occurred.
OTHER MATTERS:
Next meeting scheduled for 4® Tuesday, July 23, 2015 @ 7:00 p.m.

Adrian Pincole made motion to adjourn. 2™ by Doug Crabtree
Meeting adjourned at 7:55 p.m.

Page 2 of 2



Capital Improvement Plan
Compiled by Village Administrator Jason Tubaugh
A8 Adopted at Reguiar Meeting of March 28, 2018

Water Line Replacement and Paving Projects:

Phage [- Second Street in between Carroliton Street and Eastport Street in 2017 (Completed)

The Village will purchase the material and bid the [abor work 1o a local contractor.

Phase Il - Second Street from Eastport to Custer Way alley to encompass all cross streets such as School House
junction and Masonic Way, projected date 2019 for initial planning and cost assessment - engineering and grant
possibilities for upgraded line from a four inch to a six inch fine

Phase il- Proposed engineering and grant feasibility for Eastport Street

This would encompass the intersection of SR 151 (Main Street) and Eastpor to the intersection of Carroiiton Strest
2020

Phase V- Mapie and Walnut Street 2021

Engineering and grant proposal for upgrading from a 4 inch main line to a 8 inch main line for proper fire coverage
and removal of any lead joints, fixtures, and service lings.

Phase V- Eastport Street

Eastport from the intersection of West Collage St. to the intersection of Crimm Road 2022-2023

Engineering services and grant possibilities, move the existing four inch water line to the sidewalk area and replace it
with a new six inch line - replace any fire hydrants that are needed.

Phase Vi- Brown Street/ Elm Street / Grandview Strest from West Coﬂege St 1o the village limit at Cemetery Read
Replace existing fine with new €800 plastic - repave as needed -

Froposed for 2024

Lift Station Upgrades:

- East Port Lift Station
New T6 pump 2017
Proposed second new T6 pump installation in 2019 with new control panel and instruments, well casing inspection

Hege Lift Station
New T6 pump purchase and instail in 2018 [$14,000 purchase price has aiready been approved]
Proposed second new 76 pump installation in 2020-with.new control panel and weil casing inspection

Church St Liff Station
Currently up to specs / Recommend in 2025 a possible overhaut if needed of existing equipment

Wafler Treatment Flant

-Filter media - Recommend testing on filter madia in 2025 to assess its expected sheif iife

-Well #1 and #2 - Well ¢leaning and assessment of pumps and associated equipment to be conducted per
manufaciurer's guidelines in 2026 (every 7-10 years)

-Aeralor Tanks. and surface pumps - Condiion assessment, maintenance, and service life inspection in summer of
2023 (every 5 years) -

-Water Storage Tank - Inspection and cleaning required in 2022 {every § years per EPA guideiines)

-EZ chemical pumps- Inspected, repaired or replaced every 12 months {estimated cost $680 per pump) The WTP wili
have 4 pumps in service and 4 spares on hand

-Schedule 80 pipe-Plumbing is rated for 40 vear life span at 120 PS), inspect annually

-Additional equipment and inspections will be required with the upgrade project in 2018




)
£

Wi water [moe £

-New T4 pumps instalied in 2016 - jnspect.and possibie: rebuild in 2024, replace in 2036 (20 year usable iife
span) '

-Ciarifiers - in need of new weirs, flights, new chains and possibie sprockets {replace every 10-15 vrs.)
-Digesters- Inspect annually, repair or replace as needed (associated equipment and bubbler)

-Inner and outer oxidation ditches- Repairs done In 2015-2016 / Inspect concrete walls annually - repair as
needed, Drain each oxidation ditch every two years for inspection, cleaning, and repsir as needed. Alternate
between each ditch to ensure both are cleaned and-inspected every two years

-Screw Screen - inspect semi-annually, Replace brushes annually of as nesded

-Generator - Inspect annually and service (they are diesel engines)

-3 way Valves - inspect annually

-inner and outer paddle wheels - estimated life span of 5 yrs. before rebuild is required / recommend one spare
on hand for emergency repair If needed

WWTP Service Truck - 2005 Chevy 2500 4x2 (hought in 2012)

Street Department Truck - 2006 Dodge Ramr2500 4x4 (bought in 2014)

Backhoe

Plow Truck - 2008 F450 requires a new bed (bought in 2008) [New truck price $60,000 to $70,0007)
Tractor - New 2016 Massey Ferguson 4x4 with brush hog

Lawn equiprnent:

JD diesel mower with new (2018) mower deck

Zero tum Toro mower - 2014 model

Small JD tawn mower- 2008 model {Needs replaced)
Various weed eaters: replaced as needed

Those attending the 3/26/18 meeting that was cailed to order by Mayor Carpenter at 5:30 pm were:
Heidi Trice, Carol Davy, George Tubaugh, Jake Tubaugh & Clerk-Treas. Trish Copeland,

Purpose of the meeting was to discuss the mandated Capital Improvement Plan that needs to be put into place
this year.



> RECEIVED
6 ATT7

OI\/IEGA

HIO MID-EASTERN GOVERNMENTS ASSOCIATION

june 25, 2019

Mr. Jake Tubaugh, Village Administrator
Village of Scio

306 East Main Street

Scio, Ohio 43988

RE: PHASE 2 2" STREET WATERLINE
Dear Mr. Tubaugh:

Representatives from the Ohio Mid-Eastern Governments Association’s (OMEGA) Executive Board met
June 18, 2019 and were presented with OMEGA’s Program Year 2020 recommended listing of
Appalachian Regional Commission (ARC) and Governor's Office of Appalachia {GOA), priority projects.
The project listing was subsequentiy approved by the OMEGA Executive Board.

Your project was approved as a Back Up Project for inclusion on OMEGA’s ARC/GOA PY 2020 Project
Package. In the event that the ARC or GOA receives additional monies and/or an approved project is
unable to move forward, your project may then be recommended by OMEGA for possible PY 2020
funding. We will update you on the funding status within the next few months. We would be more than
happy to discuss enhancements to your pre-application to make it more competitive or to discuss other
poiential funding sources.

OMEGA will accept pre-applications for ARC/GOA PY 2021 funding beginning February 2020. ¥f you
would like OMEGA to consider the abovementioned pre-application -for PY 2021 funding, please
contact Alan Knapp at 740-439-4471, extension 211, or by e-mail at alank@omegadistrict.org.

OMEGA remains committed to economic and community development in the Appalachian region. We
appreciate your interest in furthering economic and community development in your community and
we will continue to help you work toward your goals.

If you desire additional information or have any. questions, please do not hesitate to contact Alan Knapp
ar me.

Sincerely,

OHIC MID-EASTERN GOVERNMENTS ASSOCIATION

() M

leannette M. Wierzbicki, P.E.
Executive Director

ce: Bret Norton, P.E., W.E. Quicksall & Associates

326 Highlond Avenus, Suite B, Camibridge, OH 43725
740-439-4477 1-800-726-6342 FAX 740-439-7783
HOMEPAGE: www.omegadistrict.org

Serving Thase Local Governmenis
Batmont « Conoll + Columbiana » Coshoction » Guemsay + Hamson « Holmes + Jefferson » Muskingum + Tuscarawas



Ohio Department of Transportation @h‘; O ﬂk}bf\,] .

Motor Fuel Tax Comparison of - Original and HBB2 as Signed

Estimation of Local Gas Tax Revenues For State FYs 2020 - 2021 Estimated f € L QLA Q
ngtuges uodaied townstup forriela Oresion o finsace %‘
Tey Azwumptian: Mator fugl F maled to e 1% growih throuph $FY23. Uncatec Aprr 4, 1019

P
1-2-17
11 : Madison 7 $147,38 556,729 §37,718
11 Columbians widdleton T 50,475 $147,205 $56,729 21,613 5148827 $57,218
i1 Coluymbang tew Wateriors 3 43995 $79833 530,840 45,51% $80,5:8 530,503
11 Columbizna Per 7 80,475 $347305 556,729 S1,61G 5148827 $57,218
it Lolumbiznz Fogers ¥ 8,823 $14.323 55538 8,535 514,500 55,385
11 Columbianz Saint Clair T 117,621 £213,282 £95,652 119,111 §215,635 £96,519
ii Columbisns $a < 213,937 SBE7.901 $266,974 416,320 5675.304 £259,184
11 Columbiznz Salem 7 90,475 $147 205 556,729 91618 $148,827 357,218
i1 Columbiana Sahneville ¥ L5778 $72.7Te 428,500 43,340 573,583 $28.240
11 Columbianz Summiville v 5,121 58323 53,202 5,185 58416 $3,230
ii {olumbianz unity k] 56,695 $162,343 565,645 87.80% 5164.12% 366,220
Columbiana Washingion T 3,475 $147,3205 §56,729 1,518 5148,827 $57,212
Columbianz Washingipnviile v 28,545 545,398 537.833 18,907 586,913 SIR.GOS
Lolumbizna Wayne H 93,475 5147205 556,729 91,610 5148827 $57,21
Columbtang Weiisvilie ¥ 97,438 $158,371 560,932 28,5658 $160,128 561,257
Columbizna West T 98,240 $156,35% $62,12% 95422 $158,088 $52,666
Lolumbiana Yeliow Creek T 80,475 $347,705 556,719 1,510 5148837 $57,213
Harrisen Archer T 90,475 $247,205 §56,729 91,610 $148,827 357,218
Harrison Athens T 90,475 $147,205 §56,729 FLEiO 5348827 557,218
Harrisen Sowersiown v 14,882 524,352 59,359 15,172 $24,537 $9,450
Harrisan Cagiz T 99,875 SI47,20% 555,729 1,510 $148.827 $57.218
Harrison Ladiz v 123,527 5200775 577,248 125,088 5202,001 §77,912
Herrisan Deersvilie ¥ 4,323 $7,030 S2.70% £,380 S7.108 $2.728
Harrison Franklin T 50,475 $347.205 $56,729 91,610 5148,827 57,218
Harrison Freeport 7 0,875 $147,205 §56.728 81,610 $148.827 587,218
Harrison freeport v 12565 $20.415 $7.85% 12,719 $20,541 $7.922
i Harrisan German T €0,£75 $147,205 556,729 91,630 148,827 837,218
i Harison Groen T 25,475 5147205 $66,729 B E 5148827 557,218
i Harsison Harrisvile v 12,183 515,795 57617 12,334 $20,0:6 57,652
i Harrison Hopedale v 39,683 564,507 524,819 40,189 565,232 $25,032
i Harrisar Jewen v 23.313 $35,862 514,952 2,212 535.2%2 15,081
i Monroe T 90475 $147,205 556,729 91,810 $148,827 $57,213
i Moarefeld 7 96,475 $147.205 555,72% 1,618 $1£8,827 $57,718
i Harrison New Athens ¥ 14,187 $23,058 58,872 14366 $23,314 58,248
i Harrison Nart T 93,47% $347,205 556,739 91,510 5148837 587,213
1 Harrison Nottingham 7 32475 $3147.205 556,719 91,610 $148.327 357,218
3 Harrisan Rurnley T 90475 $147,205 $56,729 91,530 8148827 357,21
1 Harrison Scie s 25,086 r—a 540,774 — 915,688 25,403 e 541,226
ii Rarrisar Short Creek T 20.£73 5147205 §55,729 21,510 $148,827
3 Harrison T 20,475 $3147.205 $56,71¢ 91610 $148.527
i Harrison 7 90,475 $147.205 556,728 1.510 $148.827
i1 Hadrnes T 0,875 $147.205 $56,729 91,61Q £148,227
i Helmes 1 20,673 5147,203 556,723 91,818 5148,827
1 Hefmes v 10,2067 $16,591 56,383 10,338 516775 56,438
il Holmes Hardy T 30,475 S147.205 $56,72% 51,610 $143,827 557,218
il Helmes Holmesviile ¥ 21438 §34,19£ £13,156 21,306 $34573 $13,269
i Helmes Kiibuck T 90,475 $:147,205 556,72% §1.610 5148,827 537,218
il Holmes Kiflbuek v 25435 $42567 516,531 26,770 543,443 $16,674
H Hoimes Knox 7 90,475 5147,205 556,729 1,610 5148,827 857,233
i1 Helmes Mechanic T 95,875 5347205 $56,729 91,61 5148827 857218
i3 FSBUTR ¥ 133,250 316,579 ©B3.228 132,534 5218,37¢ 382,045
11 Holmes Monron T 50,675 8147203 $56,729 ©1,510 $148.827 $57,218
i1 Holmes Nasnville ¥ 2,895 516085 56,188 10,081 516,253 56,242
i1 Holmaes Pait T 90,475 $147,205 556,729 91,510 5148,827 657,218
ii Holmes Prairie I 0,473 $347,205 $56,729 93,610 5148.827 857232
L Holmes fichiand T $3.475 5347205 556,728 91.61G $348.837 557,218
i3 Heirmes Zaptey ¥ 90,475 £147,205 556,729 21,618 5148827 357,218
11 Bolmes Sait Creek T ©5,475 147205 $56,729 81,616 5168.827 487,218
il Holmes Walnut (reed T aD.47s SL4T,305 SRE 729 21,610 5148827 $57.218
51 Holmes ‘Washirgton T 50,475 $147,205 $56,72¢ 21,615 $1£8,827 §57,218
f Adenz ¥ 28,892 546,960 518,068 29,2537 547.481 538,223
Arsterdam ¥ 15,228 S26,376 $1G,148 16,433 526,659 $10,236
Jeffersan Serghoi v 22,078 $35,882 513,805 22,355 536270 $313,924
Jefferson Ricomingdale v 7,297 831,698 54,501 7,288 511,827 54,539
jefferson Srush Creex T 90,475 §147,205 456,729 21,610 $148,827 §57.218
Jefferson Cross Creek T 91,247 5149081 557,83% 92,3% $150,724 358,334
Jefferson Ciiignvaie Y 25,284 $41,111 §15.817 25,513 541567 315,853
Jefferson Empire ¥ 10,761 $17,491 56,729 10,827 $17.684 45,787
ii jefferson irongale A 11,622 $18,7:8 57.205 11,668 5184935 87,287

Page 300l 33












1343 S6589606 181/ £YZ0760656=S/0qR i uondywLoD R {/obwos sdsn siooy sdiy

Feedback

236429/, WO0D"SASN'S[00142 % 42 % FEOLLH B2 PR B d BSH SRR PosSe00.d sl JeL; seosidjiew
pue sedojaus pazIS-19118] JO JUOAL “OPISING aut MOys sebeuwll (efeosheib) slum PUE YoBlg 310N,

Jinduiuopoyuonesnsibay/banusswos sdsn-bal/isdiy)

dn ubig

USLIBD Jfell INOA Jof  SUORONISUL AdsAlled SdSN 4e1ug «

"sjaquunu Bunjoel] 183U 01 PasU 1,UoP NOA OS SHBIE 1X8] PUB {BWS dn 188

sjnsey @BUMOBIL SdSN - QWO SdSN sL0z/8L/L



















































